PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame Execution Date				
Scott Terry				05/13/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	WIRELESS EXTENDERS, INC.						
Street Address:	One Meca Way						
City:	Norcross						
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30093						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12779		394					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (404)497-7405 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 404-497-7400 Total and the sent via US mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 404-497-7400							
Email: Mike@mehrmanlaw.com							
Address Line 1:P.O. Box 420797Address Line 4:ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30342							
Address Line 4. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30342							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4W09.1-031				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Mehrman					
Total Attachments: 3 source=4W09_1_031_Recordation#page1.tif source=4W09_1_031_pat_assignmentsigned#page1.tif source=4W09_1_031_pat_assignmentsigned#page2.tif							

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: WIRELESS EXTENDERS, INC.				
Scott Terry	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Meca Way				
Execution Date(s) May 13, 2010					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Norcross				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:30093				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>				
Name: Michael J. Mehrman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\$40				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 420797	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information				
State: Georgia Zip: 30342					
Phone Number: 404-497-7400					
Fax Number: 404-497-7405	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: <u>Mike@mehrmanlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: /Michael J. Mehrman/	May 13, 2010				
Signature	Date				
Michael J. Mehrman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 024381 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Scott Terry, having a post office address at 3147 Catawba Court, Pleasonton, California 94566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the sole inventor of an invention entitled "A BI-DIRECTIONAL REPEATER WITH A QUALITY OF SERVICE (QOS) INDICATOR" as described in the specification forming part of a US provisional application filed on May 13, 2009, US Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 61/177,893; and as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an non-provisional application for United States letters patent filed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, **WIRELESS EXTENDERS, INC.** (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at One Meca Way, Norcross Georgia 30093, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration including compensation paid to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and

Attorney Docket No.:4W09.1-031 Assignment of Invention

foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Signature: Scott Terry

State of GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this $\underline{/3}$ day of \underline{May} , 2010, personally appeared **Scott Terry**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 4/8/2011